
November 3,201 1 

Docket Control Office 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2996 

Subject: Docket No. G-01551A-10-0458 
Southwest Gas CorDoration - General Rate Case 

Southwest Gas Corporation hereby submits an original and 13 copies of its 
Notice of Filing Overview of Proposed Settlement Agreement in the above- 
referenced proceeding. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 
(702) 876-71 63. 

Respectfully submitted, 

D k k . & %  h r -  
Debra S. Gallo, Director NOV 3 2011 
Government & State Regulatory Affairs 

5241 Spring Mountain Road / Las Vegas, Nevada 891 50-0002 
P.0 Box 9851 0 / Las Vegas. Nevada 891 93-851 0 / (702) 876-701 1 

wwwswgas.com 

http://wwwswgas.com
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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

COMMISSIONERS 

GARY PIERCE - Chairman 
BOB STUMP 
SANDRA D. KENNEDY 
PAUL NEWMAN 
BRENDA BURNS 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Southwest Gas Corporation for the 
Establishment of Just and Reasonable 
Rates and Charges Designed to Realize a 
Reasonable Rate of Return on the Fair 
Value of the Properties of Southwest Gas 
Corporation Devoted to Its Arizona 
Operations; Approval of Deferred 
Accounting Orders; and for Approval of an 
Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy 
Reso u rce Tech nology Portfolio 
Implementation Plan. 

Docket No.: G-01551A-10-0458 

NOTICE OF FILING OVERVIEW OF 
PROPOSED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 

Southwest Gas Corporation (Southwest Gas), with input from the Arizona 

Corporation Commission Utilities Division Staff, Arizona Investment Council, Cynthia 

Zwick, Southwest Energy Efficiency Project, and the Natural Resources Defense 

Council, hereby submits a brief overview of the pending proposed settlement 

agreement in response to Commissioner Kennedy’s letter dated October 25, 201 1. A 

copy is attached hereto as Exhibit 1. 

The overview is intended to be responsive to Commissioner Kennedy’s request 

by providing a clear and understandable description of key components of the 

proposed settlement agreement, including information regarding the potential impact 
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D f  the proposed settlement on Southwest Gas’ customers. This summary will also be 

posted on Southwest Gas’ website on November 4,201 1. 

Respectfully submitted this 3rd day of November 201 1. 

SOUTtjNEST G F  CQPPORATION 

dXzona’Bgr No. 027937 
5241 Spring Mountain Road 
Las Vegas, NV 891 50-0002 
702.876.71 83 
702.252.7283 facsimile 
just i n . brown@ swqas . co m 

Attorney for Southwest Gas 
Corporation 

2 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 4  

1 5  

16  

1 7  

1 8  

19  

2 0  

2 1  

2 2  

2 3  

2 4  

2 5  

2 6  

2 7  

2 8  

ORIGINAL and 13 COPIES of the 
foregoing filed this 3'd day of 
November 201 1 to: 

Docketing Supervisor 
Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

COPIES of the foregoing 
served by email/mail 
this 3'* day of November 201 1 on: 

Laura Sanchez 
P.O. Box 287 
qlbuquerque, NM 871 03 
isanchez@nrdc.org 

Zynthia Zwick 
1940 E. Luke Avenue 
'hoenix, AZ 85004 
:zwick@azcaa.org 

rimothy Hogan 
202 E. McDowell Road #I  53 
'hoenix, AZ 85004 
hogan@aclpi.org 

3ary Yaquinto 
9rizona Utility Investors Assoc 
,100 North Central Avenue, Ste 210 
'hoenix, AZ 85004 
jyaquinto@arizonaic.org 

Aichael Grant 
,575 E. Camelback Rd 
'hoenix, AZ 8501 6-9225 
nmg@gknet.com 

leff Schlegel 
I 167 W. Samalayuca Dr 
rucson, AZ 85704-3224 
;chlegelj@aol.com 

Jlichael Patten 
Aary lppolito 
loshka DeWulf 81 Patten, PLC 

One Arizona Center 
400 E. Van Buren St - 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
mpatten@rdp-law.corn 
mippolity@rdp-lawcom 

Daniel Pozefsky 
Tina Gamble 
11 10 West Washington, Ste 220 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
dpozefsky@azruco.gov 
tgam ble@azruco.gov 

Philip Dion 
Melody Gilkey 
UniSource Energy Corporation 
One South Church Ave, Ste 200 
Tucson, AZ 85701-1623 
pdion@tep.com 
mgilkey@tep.com 

Steve Olea 
Lyn Farmer 
Janice Alward 
Bob Gray 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-7927 
solea@azcc.gov 
Ifarmer@azcc.gov 
ja lward @azcc.gov 
bgray@azcc.gov 

I----- . I  

<'' / 
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/---.------ 
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